
Maryland

Name Position Agency/Organization Email Address Primary or Secondary Contact 

Ellen Mussam Land Preservation GIS Lead MDP ellen.mussman@maryland.gov Primary GIS lead 

Deborah Sward Assistant Manager, Geospatial Data & Analysis MDP deborah.sward@maryland.gov Primary MDP

Jaosn Dubow land preservation policy leads MDP jason.dubow@maryland.gov Secondary

Dan Rosen land preservation policy leads MDP daniel.rosen@maryland.gov Secondary

Kevin Coyne 
Division Director, Office of Geospatial Products 
and Services DNR kevin.coyne@maryland.gov Primary DNR

Shannon McKendrick Natural Resources Planner MDE shannon.mckenrick@maryland.gov Secondary

Justin Arsenault Project Forester DNR justin.arsenault@mayland.gov Secondary

Delaware

Name Position Agency/Organization Email Address Primary or Secondary Contact 

Lori Brown Environmental Scientist DNREC Division of Watershed Stewardship lorim.brown@delaware.gov Primary

Eric Reid Planner III- GIS Coordinator
DE Department of Ag: Aglands Preservation and Planning 
Section eric.reid@delaware.gov

Michael Valenti Forestry Program Administrator DE Department of Forestry michael.valenti@delaware.gov

Richard Phifer Acquisition Manager & Land Conservationist Division of Fish & Wildlife, DNREC Richard.Phifer@state.de.us

Washington, D.C.

Name Position Agency/Organization Email Address Primary or Secondary Contact 

Young Tsuei

Information Technology (GIS) Specialist, 
Planning and Reporting Branch | Water Quality 
Division DOEE young.tsuei@dc.gov Primary

George Onyullo
Environmental Protection Specialist, Standards 
and TMDLs Branch/Water Quality Division DOEE george.onyullo@dc.gov Primary  

Diane Davis Watershed Planner DOEE diane.davis2@dc.gov Secondary

Cynthia Wanschura  GIS Coordinator. Interior Region 2 NPS cynthia_wanschura@nps.gov Secondary data provider

Nichole Salinger Management And Program Analysis GSA nichole.salinger@gsa.gov Secondary

New York 

Name Position Agency/Organization Email Address Primary or Secondary Contact 

Cassie Davis Environmental Program Specialist DEC Cassandra.Davis@dec.ny.gov State CBP lead

Emily Cheadle GIS Specialist New York Natural Heritage Program Emily.Cheadle@dec.ny.gov Primary 

Nick Conrad the Information Resources Coordinator New York Natural Heritage Program nick.conrad@dec.ny.gov

Pennsylvania

Name Position Agency/Organization Email Address Primary or Secondary Contact 

Irina Beal Geographic Information Systems Analyst We Conserve PA ibeal@weconservepa.org  Primary  
Gregory 
Podniesinski Director

Pennsylvania Natural Heritage Program at PA Department of 
Conservation and Natural Resources gpodniesin@pa.gov

Joe Petroski Chief, Geospatial Applications Section PA DCNR, Bureau of Forestry jpetroski@pa.gov
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Sam Neely Technology Services Events Manager County Commissioners Assoc. of PA sneely@pacounties.org

Rick Day Emeritus Associate Professor. PSU r4d@psu.edu

Reneé Carey Executive Director Northcentral Pennsylvania Conservancy rcarey@npcweb.org

Travis Stoe tstoe@pa.gov
Lauren Imgrund limgrund@pa.gov
Thomas Ford thoford@pa.gov

Virginia

Name Position Agency/Organization Email Address Primary or Secondary Contact 

Lara Ghering-
Johnson Program Manager Urban& Community Forestry at Commonwealth of Virginia lara.johnson@dof.virginia.gov

Arianna Johns Chesapeake Bay Data Coordinator Virginia Department of Environmental Quality arianna.johns@deq.virginia.gov Seconday

Susan Hale Grant Manager Virginia Department of Conservation & Recreation susan.hale@deq.virginia.gov Secondary

Jason Bulluck Natural Heritage Director Virginia Natural Heritage Program jason.bulluck@dcr.virginia.gov

David Boyd GIS Conservation Lands Planner Virginia Natural Heritage Program david.boyd@dcr.virginia.gov Primary

West Virginia

Name Position Agency/Organization Email Address Primary or Secondary Contact 

Mindy S. Neil Assistant Director DWWM-WVDEP mindy.s.neil@wv.gov Primary

Lavonne Paden Director West Virginia Agricultural Land Protection Authority lavonne33@aol.com

Alana Hartman
Potomac/Chesapeake Bay Program 
Coordinator WV Department of Environmental Protection alana.c.hartman@wv.gov CBP lead

Dave Montali Tetra Tech dave.montali@tetratech.com

Samuel Canfield Environmental Resources Specialist Watershed Imporovement Branch samuel.a.canfield@wv.gov

Michael Schwartz Senior Environmental Associate The Conservation Fund mschwartz@conservationfund.org

Matt Monroe Assistant Director Environmental Programs WV Department of Agriculture mmonroe@wvda.us

Jessica Perkins GIS and Technical Support Program Manager WV Department of Natural Resources jessica.d.perkins@wv.gov

Kurt Donaldson Project Manager WV GIS Technical Center WV University Kurt.Donaldson@mail.wvu.edu
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